

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9389/2010

BRIJESH VIPIN CHANDRA SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Registry has to be careful that no such matters
should be listed before this court when some directions are
granted by the court before issuance of notice.

If petitioner has failed to comply with the court's
direction then Registry shall list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court disclosing the actual position on record.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar