

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25586/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in SCA No.15354/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BRIJESH VIPIN CHANDRA SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-State has not agreed to the last order passed by this Court on 12.3.2012. Thus, the matter is to be heard on merits.

Pleadings are complete. Let this matter be listed for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master